
 

Team Results Division III Girls 

Ohio Middle School and Elementary XC Championships 

Sunday October 24, 2021 Dublin Jerome HS Dublin,OH 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 1. All Saints School              Score:   135     Total:   1:08:14.09 

                                                  Average:   0:13:38.82 

                                                   Spread:   0:00:23.05 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Caroline Reinhart           19  0:13:25.09    8     0:01:37.16 

      2. Renata Campos               27  0:13:36.95    8     0:01:49.02 

      3. Junia Allan                 28  0:13:39.85    7     0:01:51.92 

      4. Karis Stoxin                29  0:13:44.06    7     0:01:56.13 

      5. Elizabeth Herzner           32  0:13:48.14    7     0:02:00.21 

      6. Anna Philips                34  0:13:54.23    8     0:02:06.30 

      7. Elyse Riddgway              44  0:14:18.99    7     0:02:31.06 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 2. Rittman Middle School          Score:   138     Total:   1:07:49.58 

                                                  Average:   0:13:33.92 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:09.30 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Annabelle Snyder             4  0:12:21.29    7     0:00:33.36 

      2. Brooke Bowlby               10  0:12:50.89    8     0:01:02.96 

      3. Selah Amos                  23  0:13:32.58    7     0:01:44.65 

      4. Ryver Ramsier               25  0:13:34.23    7     0:01:46.30 

      5. Jessica Schehl              76  0:15:30.59    8     0:03:42.66 

      6. Haylie Wentzel              91  0:17:14.85    8     0:05:26.92 

      7. Chloe Smith                 92  0:17:23.95    8     0:05:36.02 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 3. SMAC                           Score:   139     Total:   1:08:34.52 

                                                  Average:   0:13:42.90 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:17.02 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Emily Schlessman            18  0:13:24.65    7     0:01:36.72 

      2. Mikayla Chadwell            20  0:13:25.15    7     0:01:37.22 

      3. Ally Mccullough             21  0:13:26.94    7     0:01:39.01 

      4. Grace Kollstedt             26  0:13:36.11    8     0:01:48.18 

      5. Rachel Flege                54  0:14:41.67    8     0:02:53.74 

      6. Grace Flege                 56  0:14:44.23    7     0:02:56.30 

      7. Bree Hoying                 73  0:15:19.77    7     0:03:31.84 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 4. Lincolnview Junior High        Score:   146     Total:   1:08:12.40 

                                                  Average:   0:13:38.48 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:11.38 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Brynleigh Moody              7  0:12:34.26    8     0:00:46.33 

      2. Keira Breese                 9  0:12:43.92    8     0:00:55.99 

      3. Harper Reindel              35  0:14:02.03    8     0:02:14.10 

      4. Kassidy Hammons             36  0:14:06.55    7     0:02:18.62 

      5. Quinlyn Walker              59  0:14:45.64    7     0:02:57.71 



      6. Elyssa Renner               65  0:14:53.88    8     0:03:05.95 

      7. Kendall Hoffman             75  0:15:21.46    8     0:03:33.53 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 5. Fort Loramie Junior High       Score:   178     Total:   1:09:54.04 

                                                  Average:   0:13:58.81 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:58.55 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Camille Borchers             6  0:12:32.37    8     0:00:44.44 

      2. Eliza Fullenkamp            37  0:14:07.47    7     0:02:19.54 

      3. Janelle Siegel              40  0:14:13.74    7     0:02:25.81 

      4. Kiera Eilerman              47  0:14:29.54    8     0:02:41.61 

      5. Carly Holthaus              48  0:14:30.92    7     0:02:42.99 

      6. Kenleigh Eilerman           64  0:14:53.21    8     0:03:05.28 

      7. Peyton Holthaus             72  0:15:19.27    8     0:03:31.34 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 6. Findlay Saint Michaels         Score:   197     Total:   1:10:26.96 

                                                  Average:   0:14:05.39 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:14.17 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Lola Roush                  24  0:13:32.60    7     0:01:44.67 

      2. Claire Mcdaniel             30  0:13:46.41    8     0:01:58.48 

      3. Abanna Dotson               33  0:13:49.93    7     0:02:02.00 

      4. Kate Schroeder              49  0:14:31.25    8     0:02:43.32 

      5. Audrey Schroeder            61  0:14:46.77    7     0:02:58.84 

      6. Elaina Ricker               74  0:15:20.98    7     0:03:33.05 

      7. Abby Kasselmann             78  0:15:36.12    7     0:03:48.19 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 7. Open Door Christian School     Score:   213     Total:   1:10:36.37 

                                                  Average:   0:14:07.27 

                                                   Spread:   0:04:34.24 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Kaitlyn Reese                1  0:11:47.93          0:00:00.00 

      2. Claire Hepner                5  0:12:31.86          0:00:43.93 

      3. Brianna Couture             51  0:14:37.49          0:02:49.56 

      4. Kadence Miller              70  0:15:16.92          0:03:28.99 

      5. Abby Hopkins                86  0:16:22.17          0:04:34.24 

      6. Hannah Thomas               90  0:17:12.40    7     0:05:24.47 

      7. Mckenna Moore               95  0:19:07.94          0:07:20.01 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 8. St Paul XC                     Score:   214     Total:   1:11:00.20 

                                                  Average:   0:14:12.04 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:08.19 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Audriana Barry               8  0:12:36.68    8     0:00:48.75 

      2. Lindsey Jewett              46  0:14:25.72    8     0:02:37.79 

      3. Alyssa Carr                 50  0:14:31.47    8     0:02:43.54 

      4. Amelia Pusateri             53  0:14:41.46    8     0:02:53.53 

      5. Dasha Vura                  57  0:14:44.87    7     0:02:56.94 

      6. Lilly Rupp                  81  0:15:47.31    8     0:03:59.38 

      7. Ava Emmerling               82  0:15:53.58    8     0:04:05.65 



-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 9. St Sebastians                  Score:   216     Total:   1:11:02.99 

                                                  Average:   0:14:12.60 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:08.92 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Julia Rea                   12  0:13:04.79    7     0:01:16.86 

      2. Daphne Kindbom              14  0:13:08.20    7     0:01:20.27 

      3. Anna Eby                    60  0:14:46.69    7     0:02:58.76 

      4. Lanie Villareal             62  0:14:49.60    7     0:03:01.67 

      5. Arden Powell                68  0:15:13.71    8     0:03:25.78 

      6. Kateri Villareal            87  0:16:27.89    7     0:04:39.96 

      7. Jordan Large                89  0:16:52.54    7     0:05:04.61 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

10. Caldwell Junior High           Score:   218     Total:   1:11:24.75 

                                                  Average:   0:14:16.95 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:32.06 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Ida Estadt                  15  0:13:12.67    7     0:01:24.74 

      2. Breighlee Moracco           16  0:13:12.85    7     0:01:24.92 

      3. Megan Lowe                  45  0:14:22.31    7     0:02:34.38 

      4. Jusdena Clark               63  0:14:52.19    8     0:03:04.26 

      5. Raelyn Clark                79  0:15:44.73    7     0:03:56.80 

      6. Hailey Abrams               85  0:16:16.01    7     0:04:28.08 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

11. Tinora Junior High             Score:   220     Total:   1:11:43.80 

                                                  Average:   0:14:20.76 

                                                   Spread:   0:00:31.89 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Kate Zimmerman              39  0:14:11.94    7     0:02:24.01 

      2. Bella Graziani              41  0:14:14.66    8     0:02:26.73 

      3. Erica Westrick              42  0:14:16.23    8     0:02:28.30 

      4. Addilyn Delarber            43  0:14:17.14    8     0:02:29.21 

      5. India Okuley                55  0:14:43.83    7     0:02:55.90 

      6. Ava Steffel                 58  0:14:45.38    8     0:02:57.45 

      7. Alivia Knight               88  0:16:34.81    7     0:04:46.88 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

12. St Pius X                      Score:   241     Total:   1:12:28.67 

                                                  Average:   0:14:29.73 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:34.31 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Sydney Vonderwell           22  0:13:32.07    7     0:01:44.14 

      2. Caroline Kitsmiller         31  0:13:46.45    7     0:01:58.52 

      3. Cora Caltrider              38  0:14:07.90    8     0:02:19.97 

      4. Hannah King                 66  0:14:55.87    8     0:03:07.94 

      5. Helene Muhirwa              84  0:16:06.38    8     0:04:18.45 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

13. Greene Middle School           Score:   268     Total:   1:16:59.01 

                                                  Average:   0:15:23.80 

                                                   Spread:   0:06:47.00 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 



-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Kaitlyn Carr                 3  0:12:11.47          0:00:23.54 

      2. Maryn Erdman                11  0:12:55.37          0:01:07.44 

      3. Elizabeth Frantz            67  0:15:10.31          0:03:22.38 

      4. Addison Unkefer             93  0:17:43.39          0:05:55.46 

      5. Calista Tullos              94  0:18:58.47          0:07:10.54 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

14. Ashtabula St John              Score:   277     Total:   1:24:19.44 

                                                  Average:   0:16:51.89 

                                                   Spread:   0:13:43.53 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Marlee Beacom               13  0:13:08.07    7     0:01:20.14 

      2. Alexa Jordan                17  0:13:17.48    8     0:01:29.55 

      3. Sofia Park                  71  0:15:17.38    8     0:03:29.45 

      4. Kylie Bilbrey               80  0:15:44.91    7     0:03:56.98 

      5. Connie Blackburn            96  0:26:51.60    7     0:15:03.67 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

15. Fort Recovery Middle School    Score:   283     Total:   1:13:08.86 

                                                  Average:   0:14:37.77 

                                                   Spread:   0:04:06.34 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Makenna Huelskamp            2  0:11:48.17    7     0:00:00.24 

      2. Madison Heitkamp            52  0:14:40.27    8     0:02:52.34 

      3. Kylia Dues                  69  0:15:13.98    8     0:03:26.05 

      4. Megan Weitzel               77  0:15:31.93    8     0:03:44.00 

      5. Aubrie Heitkamp             83  0:15:54.51    8     0:04:06.58 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    St Matthew - Columbus          No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Gabby Dages                     0:12:38.41    7     0:00:50.48 

      2. Katie Bechtel                   0:15:27.37    8     0:03:39.44 

      3. Brynn Cyre                      0:15:33.21    8     0:03:45.28 

      4. Ava Manfresca                   0:16:26.19    8     0:04:38.26 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Eastern Pike                   No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Josie Ware                      0:13:25.49    8     0:01:37.56 

      2. Gracie Long                     0:13:54.80    8     0:02:06.87 

      3. Olivia Logan                    0:14:40.96    8     0:02:53.03 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Grandview Hts Middle School    No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Kate Mcintosh                   0:13:54.69    7     0:02:06.76 

      2. Sydney Hatta                    0:13:56.39    7     0:02:08.46 

      3. Julia Albright                  0:15:06.86    7     0:03:18.93 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Bishop Mussio                  No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



      1. Mary Rohde                      0:14:20.42    8     0:02:32.49 

      2. Monica Bolster                  0:14:41.72    7     0:02:53.79 

      3. Tessa Beaulieu                  0:18:10.94    7     0:06:23.01 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    St Brigid of Kildare           No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Lilli Glatz                     0:13:09.92    8     0:01:21.99 

      2. Gabby Brown                     0:15:18.73    7     0:03:30.80 

      3. Gianna Dziewiatkowski           0:15:47.02    8     0:03:59.09 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Jackson-Milton Middle School   No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Nora Schwarten                  0:12:46.94    7     0:00:59.01 

      2. Abby Bueno                      0:16:16.76    8     0:04:28.83 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Cedarville Middle School       No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Ellie Mark                      0:12:37.38    8     0:00:49.45 

      2. Madeline Minor                  0:13:20.88    7     0:01:32.95 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Fayette Junior High            No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Maycee Beers                    0:13:55.83    7     0:02:07.90 

      2. Cailynn Desgrange               0:16:58.49    7     0:05:10.56 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Tree of Life Middle School     No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Yukiko Sandor                   0:13:18.47    8     0:01:30.54 

      2. Jane Miller                     0:17:29.70    8     0:05:41.77 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Buckeye Central Middle School  No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Samantha Auck                   0:14:23.07    7     0:02:35.14 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Fairbanks Middle School        No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Mara Vicari                     0:12:42.29    8     0:00:54.36 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Crestview Middle School NortheaNo Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Audrey Wolford                  0:12:25.15    8     0:00:37.22 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Columbus Grove Middle School   No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Sarah Kamphaus                  0:13:37.22    8     0:01:49.29 



-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Granville Christian Academy    No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Aliyah Phillips                 0:15:48.51    8     0:04:00.58 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Waterloo Middle School         No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Julia Wheeler                   0:12:34.24    8     0:00:46.31 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Mansfield Christian School     No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Mirielle Trumpower              0:13:30.32    7     0:01:42.39 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Shiloh Middle School Northwest No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Morgan Follett                  0:13:40.78    8     0:01:52.85 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    St Michael School              No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Mary Shimp                      0:14:35.62    8     0:02:47.69 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Parkway Middle School          No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Christina Tong                  0:13:55.04    8     0:02:07.11 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Ottawa Hills Junior High       No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Audrey Nixon                    0:12:46.12    8     0:00:58.19 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Wynford Junior High            No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Brooklyn Stauffer               0:14:27.73    7     0:02:39.80 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Unattached 3                   No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Peyton Dennison                 0:13:59.11    7     0:02:11.18 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Printouts compliments of GCXC Racing 

 

 

 

Individual Results Division III Girls 

Ohio Middle School and Elementary XC Championships 

Sunday October 24, 2021 Dublin Jerome HS Dublin,OH 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



Plc Pts Name                        Team                     Grade   Time Number 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   1 Kaitlyn Reese               Open Door Christian Sc       0:11:47.93  927 

  2   2 Makenna Huelskamp           Fort Recovery Middle S    7  0:11:48.17  542 

  3   3 Kaitlyn Carr                Greene Middle School         0:12:11.47 1408 

  4   4 Annabelle Snyder            Rittman Middle School     7  0:12:21.29  967 

  5     Audrey Wolford              Crestview Middle School   8  0:12:25.15   40 

  6   5 Claire Hepner               Open Door Christian Sc       0:12:31.86  922 

  7   6 Camille Borchers            Fort Loramie Junior Hig   8  0:12:32.37  527 

  8     Julia Wheeler               Waterloo Middle School    8  0:12:34.24  200 

  9   7 Brynleigh Moody             Lincolnview Junior High   8  0:12:34.26  779 

 10   8 Audriana Barry              St Paul XC                8  0:12:36.68 1733 

 11     Ellie Mark                  Cedarville Middle Schoo   8  0:12:37.38 1312 

 12     Gabby Dages                 St Matthew - Columbus     7  0:12:38.41 1683 

 13     Mara Vicari                 Fairbanks Middle School   8  0:12:42.29 1323 

 14   9 Keira Breese                Lincolnview Junior High   8  0:12:43.92  776 

 15     Audrey Nixon                Ottawa Hills Junior Hig   8  0:12:46.12   98 

 16     Nora Schwarten              Jackson-Milton Middle S   7  0:12:46.94 1444 

 17  10 Brooke Bowlby               Rittman Middle School     8  0:12:50.89  961 

 18  11 Maryn Erdman                Greene Middle School         0:12:55.37 1409 

 19  12 Julia Rea                   St Sebastians             7  0:13:04.79 1040 

 20  13 Marlee Beacom               Ashtabula St John         7  0:13:08.07 1274 

 21  14 Daphne Kindbom              St Sebastians             7  0:13:08.20 1037 

 22     Lilli Glatz                 St Brigid of Kildare      8  0:13:09.92 1665 

 23  15 Ida Estadt                  Caldwell Junior High      7  0:13:12.67 1293 

 24  16 Breighlee Moracco           Caldwell Junior High      7  0:13:12.85 1295 

 25  17 Alexa Jordan                Ashtabula St John         8  0:13:17.48 1277 

 26     Yukiko Sandor               Tree of Life Middle Sch   8  0:13:18.47  158 

 27     Madeline Minor              edarville Middle Schoo    7  0:13:20.88  850 

 28  18 Emily Schlessman            SMAC                      7  0:13:24.65 1009 

 29  19 Caroline Reinhart           All Saints School         8  0:13:25.09 1250 

 30  20 Mikayla Chadwell            SMAC                      7  0:13:25.15 1000 

 31     Josie Ware                  Eastern Pike              8  0:13:25.49  478 

 32  21 Ally Mccullough             SMAC                      7  0:13:26.94 1006 

 33     Mirielle Trumpower          Mansfield Christian Sch   7  0:13:30.32 1494 

 34  22 Sydney Vonderwell           St Pius X                 7  0:13:32.07  150 

 35  23 Selah Amos                  Rittman Middle School     7  0:13:32.58  959 

 36  24 Lola Roush                  Findlay Saint Michaels    7  0:13:32.60 1383 

 37  25 Ryver Ramsier               Rittman Middle School     7  0:13:34.23  963 

 38  26 Grace Kollstedt             SMAC                      8  0:13:36.11 1005 

 39  27 Renata Campos               All Saints School         8  0:13:36.95 1244 

 40     Sarah Kamphaus              Columbus Grove Middle     8  0:13:37.22 1317 

 41  28 Junia Allan                 All Saints School         7  0:13:39.85 1241 

 42     Morgan Follett              Shiloh Middle School N    8  0:13:40.78  126 

 43  29 Karis Stoxin                All Saints School         7  0:13:44.06 1252 

 44  30 Claire Mcdaniel             Findlay Saint Michaels    8  0:13:46.41 1380 

 45  31 Caroline Kitsmiller         St Pius X                 7  0:13:46.45  149 

 46  32 Elizabeth Herzner           All Saints School         7  0:13:48.14 1245 

 47  33 Abanna Dotson               Findlay Saint Michaels    7  0:13:49.93 1377 

 48  34 Anna Philips                All Saints School         8  0:13:54.23 1249 

 49     Kate Mcintosh               Grandview Hts Middle Sc   7  0:13:54.69 1403 

 50     Gracie Long                 Eastern Pike              8  0:13:54.80  477 

 51     Christina Tong              Parkway Middle School     8  0:13:55.04  101 

 52     Maycee Beers                Fayette Junior High       7  0:13:55.83 1347 



 53     Sydney Hatta                Grandview Hts Middle Sc   7  0:13:56.39 1402 

 54     Peyton Dennison             Unattached 3              7  0:13:59.11  180 

 55  35 Harper Reindel              Lincolnview Junior High   8  0:14:02.03  780 

 56  36 Kassidy Hammons             Lincolnview Junior High   7  0:14:06.55  777 

 57  37 Eliza Fullenkamp            Fort Loramie Junior Hig   7  0:14:07.47  530 

 58  38 Cora Caltrider              St Pius X                 8  0:14:07.90 1749 

 59  39 Kate Zimmerman              Tinora Junior High        7  0:14:11.94 1057 

 60  40 Janelle Siegel              Fort Loramie Junior Hig   7  0:14:13.74  533 

 61  41 Bella Graziani              Tinora Junior High        8  0:14:14.66 1052 

 62  42 Erica Westrick              Tinora Junior High        8  0:14:16.23 1056 

 63  43 Addilyn Delarber            Tinora Junior High        8  0:14:17.14 1051 

 64  44 Elyse Riddgway              All Saints School         7  0:14:18.99 1251 

 65     Mary Rohde                  Bishop Mussio             8  0:14:20.42   14 

 66  45 Megan Lowe                  Caldwell Junior High      7  0:14:22.31 1294 

 67     Samantha Auck               Buckeye Central Middle    7  0:14:23.07   18 

 68  46 Lindsey Jewett              St Paul XC                8  0:14:25.72 1738 

 69     Brooklyn Stauffer           Wynford Junior High       7  0:14:27.73  205 

 70  47 Kiera Eilerman              Fort Loramie Junior Hig   8  0:14:29.54  529 

 71  48 Carly Holthaus              Fort Loramie Junior Hig   7  0:14:30.92  531 

 72  49 Kate Schroeder              Findlay Saint Michaels    8  0:14:31.25 1385 

 73  50 Alyssa Carr                 St Paul XC                8  0:14:31.47 1734 

 74     Mary Shimp                  St Michael School         8  0:14:35.62  401 

 75  51 Brianna Couture             pen Door Christian Sch       0:14:37.49  921 

 76  52 Madison Heitkamp            Fort Recovery Middle Sc   8  0:14:40.27  541 

 77     Olivia Logan                Eastern Pike              8  0:14:40.96  476 

 78  53 Amelia Pusateri             St Paul XC                8  0:14:41.46 1740 

 79  54 Rachel Flege                SMAC                      8  0:14:41.67 1002 

 80     Monica Bolster              Bishop Mussio             7  0:14:41.72   11 

 81     Ava Lotterer                All Saints School         7  0:14:42.15 1248 

 82  55 India Okuley                Tinora Junior High        7  0:14:43.83 1054 

 83  56 Grace Flege                 SMAC                      7  0:14:44.23 1001 

 84  57 Dasha Vura                  St Paul XC                7  0:14:44.87 1742 

 85  58 Ava Steffel                 Tinora Junior High        8  0:14:45.38 1055 

 86  59 Quinlyn Walker              Lincolnview Junior High   7  0:14:45.64  783 

 87  60 Anna Eby                    St Sebastians             7  0:14:46.69 1035 

 88  61 Audrey Schroeder            Findlay Saint Michaels    7  0:14:46.77 1384 

 89  62 Lanie Villareal             St Sebastians             7  0:14:49.60 1044 

 90  63 Jusdena Clark               Caldwell Junior High      8  0:14:52.19 1291 

 91  64 Kenleigh Eilerman           Fort Loramie Junior Hig   8  0:14:53.21  528 

 92  65 Elyssa Renner               Lincolnview Junior High   8  0:14:53.88  781 

 93  66 Hannah King                 St Pius X                 8  0:14:55.87 1750 

 94     Kathleen Keehan             All Saints School         7  0:15:06.32 1246 

 95     Julia Albright              Grandview Hts Middle Sc   7  0:15:06.86 1401 

 96  67 Elizabeth Frantz            Greene Middle School         0:15:10.31 1410 

 97  68 Arden Powell                St Sebastians             8  0:15:13.71 1039 

 98  69 Kylia Dues                  Fort Recovery Middle Sc   8  0:15:13.98  539 

 99  70 Kadence Miller              Open Door Christian Sch      0:15:16.92  924 

100  71 Sofia Park                  Ashtabula St John         8  0:15:17.38 1278 

101     Gabby Brown                 St Brigid of Kildare      7  0:15:18.73 1663 

102  72 Peyton Holthaus             Fort Loramie Junior Hig   8  0:15:19.27  532 

103  73 Bree Hoying                 SMAC                      7  0:15:19.77 1004 

104  74 Elaina Ricker               Findlay Saint Michaels    7  0:15:20.98 1382 

105     Kelly Wiesman               All Saints School         8  0:15:21.30 1254 

106  75 Kendall Hoffman             Lincolnview Junior High   8  0:15:21.46  778 



107     Katie Bechtel               St Matthew - Columbus     8  0:15:27.37 1685 

108     Destiny Breese              Lincolnview Junior High   7  0:15:28.98  775 

109  76 Jessica Schehl              Rittman Middle School     8  0:15:30.59  964 

110  77 Megan Weitzel               Fort Recovery Middle Sc   8  0:15:31.93  543 

111     Annie Arengo                All Saints School         8  0:15:32.58 1242 

112     Brynn Cyre                  St Matthew - Columbus     8  0:15:33.21 1686 

113     Lainey Spear                Lincolnview Junior High   8  0:15:33.98  782 

114  78 Abby Kasselmann             Findlay Saint Michaels    7  0:15:36.12 1379 

115     Liza Strittholt             SMAC                      7  0:15:37.77 1010 

116  79 Raelyn Clark                Caldwell Junior High      7  0:15:44.73 1292 

117  80 Kylie Bilbrey               Ashtabula St John         7  0:15:44.91 1275 

118     Gianna Dziewiatkowski       St Brigid of Kildare      8  0:15:47.02 1664 

119  81 Lilly Rupp                  St Paul XC                8  0:15:47.31 1741 

120     Aliyah Phillips             Granville Christian Aca   8  0:15:48.51   54 

121  82 Ava Emmerling               St Paul XC                8  0:15:53.58 1735 

122  83 Aubrie Heitkamp             Fort Recovery Middle Sc   8  0:15:54.51  540 

123     Maria Haunn                 St Paul XC                7  0:15:56.88 1736 

124  84 Helene Muhirwa              St Pius X                 8  0:16:06.38  153 

125     Genevieve Loehrer           All Saints School         8  0:16:08.91 1247 

126     Peyton Frost                Findlay Saint Michaels    7  0:16:11.92 1378 

127     Sophie Glenski              SMAC                      7  0:16:13.47 1003 

128  85 Hailey Abrams               Caldwell Junior High      7  0:16:16.01 1290 

129     Abby Bueno                  Jackson-Milton Middle S   8  0:16:16.76   63 

130  86 Abby Hopkins                Open Door Christian Sch      0:16:22.17  923 

131     Allison Heil                St Paul XC                7  0:16:23.05 1737 

132     Ava Reuille                 Findlay Saint Michaels    7  0:16:23.93 1381 

133     Nicole Westrich             All Saints School         7  0:16:25.36 1253 

134     Ava Manfresca               St Matthew - Columbus     8  0:16:26.19 1687 

135  87 Kateri Villareal            St Sebastians             7  0:16:27.89 1043 

136  88 Alivia Knight               Tinora Junior High        7  0:16:34.81 1053 

137     Nina Nebadze                SMAC                      7  0:16:36.64 1007 

138     Alison O'rourke             SMAC                      8  0:16:42.22 1008 

139  89 Jordan Large                St Sebastians             7  0:16:52.54 1038 

140     Cailynn Desgrange           Fayette Junior High       7  0:16:58.49 1348 

141     Violet Tschantz             St Sebastians             7  0:17:03.86 1042 

142     Maddie Sellers              St Sebastians             7  0:17:09.09 1041 

143  90 Hannah Thomas               Open Door Christian Sch   7  0:17:12.40  357 

144  91 Haylie Wentzel              Rittman Middle School     8  0:17:14.85  968 

145  92 Chloe Smith                 Rittman Middle School     8  0:17:23.95  966 

146     Jane Miller                 Tree of Life Middle Sch   8  0:17:29.70  157 

147     Malena Swanson              Findlay Saint Michaels    8  0:17:30.12 1386 

148     Amelia Kilker               St Sebastians             7  0:17:31.18 1036 

149  93 Addison Unkefer             Greene Middle School         0:17:43.39 1412 

150     Tessa Beaulieu              Bishop Mussio             7  0:18:10.94   10 

151  94 Calista Tullos              Greene Middle School         0:18:58.47 1411 

152  95 Mckenna Moore               Open Door Christian Sch      0:19:07.94  925 

153     Kymber Bishop               Rittman Middle School     7  0:19:25.44  960 

154     Ella Zielinski              St Paul XC                8  0:19:33.87 1744 

155     Madison Shipley             Rittman Middle School     8  0:19:36.81  965 

156     Kaylani Rodriquez           Open Door Christian Sch      0:21:47.15  928 

157     Ashley Zacherl              St Paul XC                7  0:23:25.32 1743 

158  96 Connie Blackburn            Ashtabula St John         7  0:26:51.60 1276 
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